
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.†1248 
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3RD MARCH, 2015/PHALGUNA 12, 1936 (SAKA) 
 
SECURITY OF PROMINENT PLACES 
 
†1248.    SHRI RAM KUMAR SHARMA: 
 
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  
 
(a) whether the Government proposes to seek assistance from Singapore 
for security of prominent places in the country including Banaras; 
 
(b) if so, the details thereof; and 
 
(c) whether involving an outsider security agency is likely to pose a threat 
to the internal security of the country; and 
 
(d) if so, the details thereof? 
 
ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY) 
 
(a):  No, Madam.  There is no proposal to seek assistance from 
Singapore for security of prominent places in the country including 
Banaras. 
 
(b) to (d): Does not arise. 
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